## RESOLUTION NO. 31-17 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER Bill Serv ON THE 19th DAY OF June, 2017.

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AMENDMENT OF THE CHIEF OF POLICE'S CONTRACT COMMENCING OCTOBER 27, 2014.

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Centerville wishes to extend the term for the Chief of Police commencing October 27, 2014; and

WHEREAS, under the terms of the CHIEF OF POLICE AGREEMENT authorized by Resolution 29-14 that any such change in term requires an amendment to said agreement in writing signed by both parties; and

WHEREAS, attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein is a proposed amended agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1: That the amendment stated in Exhibit "A," attached hereto and

incorporated herein is hereby authorized and the City Manager is

hereby authorized and directed to execute same.

Section 2: This Resolution shall become effective at the earliest date allowed

by law.

PASSED THIS 19th day of June, 2017.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council

City of Centerville, Ohio

## **CERTIFICATE**

The undersigned, Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby
certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 3-17,
passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the 19th day of June, 20
Caren R. andrews
Clerk of the Council
Approved as to form, consistency

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the Charter and Constitutional Provisions. Department of Law Scott A. Liberman Municipal Attorney

## Exhibit "A"

## AMENDMENT TO CHIEF OF POLICE AGREEMENT

This Agreement entered into at Centerville, Ohio, on the day of			
, by and between the City of Centerville, an Ohio municipal corporation			
(hereinafter "City") and Bruce P. Robertson (hereinafter "Chief of Police").			
WITNESSETH:			
WHEREAS, by Resolution No, passed by a majority vote of all			
members of the Council of the City of Centerville on theday of, the			
CHIEF OF POLICE AGREEMENT authorized by Resolution 29-14 is hereby authorized			
to be amended in accordance with the provisions below; and			
WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend Section 2 Term of Employment and			
Section 6 Compensation of said Agreement;			
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitations and pursuant			
to the terms of Resolution No, the parties agree as follows with the matter to			
be omitted shown by strike-out and the new matter shown by italics:			
Section 1. That effective, Section 2 Term of Employment of			
said Agreement is amended to read as follows:			
"This Agreement shall commence on October 27, 2014 and shall be for a term of			
three (3) years end on January 6, 2019 unless terminated as provided herein. The			
Employee shall serve at the pleasure of the City Manager as an "at will'			
employee."			

Section 2. That effe	ective	, Section 6 Compensation of said
Agreement is amended to rea	d as follows:	
" In consideration of t	he performance of al	I services required by the City, the City
shall provide Employe	e an annual salary o	f One Hundred Twenty-Two Thousand
Three Hundred Forty	five and no/100 Dol	llars (\$122,345,00), which shall remain
unchanged for a period	od of three (3) years.	Payment less all applicable taxes and
deductions shall be a	nade in accordance	with the City pay schedule currently
consisting of twenty-s	ix (26) pay periods po	er year."
Section 3. In all of	other respects said A	greement shall remain in full force as
written.		
Section 4. That is	n all other respects	s said existing CHIEF OF POLICE
AGREEMENT, as amended i	s hereby ratified and	restated as if fully rewritten herein.
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, the parties h	nave executed this AMENDMENT TO
THE CHIEF OF POLICE AC	REEMENT on the d	ate first above written.
WITNESS:	CITY	OF CENTERVILLE
	By: Broo	ks A. Compton, Mayor
		ory B. Horn Manager
	Appro	oved as to Form:
		A. Liberman cipal Attorney